PRECISION
DRYING
PRECISION
DRYING
C
D
T
S

Volts AC 85-264
Hertz 47-63
Volts DC 11.5-28
Commonly referenced as 120V/1/60, 110/1/50, 240/1/60,
220/1/50, 12 VDC, 24 VDC,
• NEMA 4,4X Standard
To determine inlet flow at pressures other than 100 psig (7 kgf/cm2) multiply inlet flow at 100 psig from Table 1 by the multiplier that corresponds to your operating pressure from Table 2.
SIZING INFORMATION
TABLE 1
Multiplier 0.65 0.74 0.83 0.91 1.00 1.04 1.08 1.12 1.16 1.20 1.29 1.37 1.45 1.52
Operating psig 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 175 200 225 250
Pressure bar 4.2 4.9 5.6 6.3 7.0 7.7 8.4 9.1 9.8 10.5 12.3 14.1 15.8 17.6
CDT40 40 74 26 26 1/2" NPT 365
CDT60 60 76 26 26 3/4" NPT 445
CDT90 90 76 33 33 3/4" NPT 575
CDT115 115 76 33 33 1" NPT 685
CDT165 165 76 33 33 1" NPT 685
CDT260 260 80 44 44 1-1/2" NPT 1010
CDT370 370 81 44 44 1-1/2" NPT 1215
CDT450 450 82 44 44 1-1/2" NPT 1350
CDT590 590 95 52 48 2" NPT 2205
CDT750 750 97 52 48 2-1/2" NPT 2705
CDT930 930 102 58 56 2-1/2" NPT 3228
CDT1130 1130 104 62 57 3" ANSI Fig. 3740
CDT1350 1350 109 63 57 3" ANSI Fig. 4252
CDT1550 1550 109 77 68 4" ANSI Fig. 4796
CDT2100 2100 106 85 75 4" ANSI Fig. 5100
CDT3000 3000 121 80 89 6" ANSI Fig. 8500
CDT4100 4100 105 91 85 6" ANSI Fig. 9900
CDT5400 5400 122 102 92 6" ANSI Fig. 12000
Inlet Flow @ Dimensions (in.)
Model 100 psig, (7 bar) Height Width Depth Connections (in.) Weight (lb.)
scfm